506346913 11/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6393667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSOCIATED BANK	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTI-TECH SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2205 WOODALE DRIVE	
City:	MOUNDS VIEW	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8125888
Patent Number:	8831674
Patent Number:	9107053
Patent Number:	D642167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508157636

Email: aalwine@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: JUDY M. MOHR / MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

Address Line 1:415 MISSION STREET, SUITE 5600Address Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098803-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ABPatentRelease#page1.tif source=ABPatentRelease#page2.tif source=ABPatentRelease#page3.tif

PATENT 506346913 REEL: 054324 FRAME: 0360

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of November 5, 2020 ("Release"), is made by Associated Bank, National Association ("Associated Bank") in favor of Multi-Tech Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 13, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor and Associated Bank, and the Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of August 13, 2019 by and among by and among the Grantor and Associated Bank ("Patent Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Associated Bank, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to all Patents and other collateral as set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 15, 2019 at Reel 50064 Frame 0892.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Associated Bank and the Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Associated Bank, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates the Patents Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to, all of the Patents, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto;
- (b) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all of Associated Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Further Actions. Associated Bank agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this Release.

4820-3843-8864\1 262579766v.1

PATENT REEL: 054324 FRAME: 0361 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Associated Bank has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Michael L. Attema

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 054324 FRAME: 0362

Schedule A

Patents

> PATENT REEL: 054324 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 11/10/2020